Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School Completed 1 Year? Did Not Complete 1 Year Total
Alaska Gateway Schools 4 4 8
Alaska REACH Academy * * 1
Eagle Community School * * 1
Mentasta Lake School * * 1
Tok School * * 5
Aleutians East Borough Schools * * 3
Cold Bay School * * 1
King Cove School * * 1
Sand Point School * * 1
Anchorage Schools 715 486 1,201
Alaska State School for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing * * 1
Avail School * * 6
Bartlett High School 58 49 107
Benson Secondary/S.E.A.R.C.H. 3 14 17
Chugiak High School 65 42 107
COHO High School * * 1
Crossroads School * * 2
Dimond High School 85 64 149
Eagle River High School 58 20 78
East High School 109 64 173
Family Partnership Charter School 14 8 22
Frontier Charter School 6 3 9
Highland Tech High Charter School 5 10
McLaughlin Secondary School * * 6
Polaris K-12 School * * 13
S.A.V.E. High School 4 19 23
Service High School 110 70 180
South Anchorage High School 98 56 154
Steller Secondary School 12 4 16
West High School 74 50 124
Whaley School * * 3
Annette Island Schools 4 3 7
Metlakatla High School 4 3
Bering Strait Schools 10 19
Aniguiin School * * 2
Koyuk-Malimiut School * * 3
Martin L. Olson School * * 1
Shishmaref School * * 2
Tukurngailnguq School * * 1
Unalakleet School * * 7
Wales School * * 1
White Mountain School * * 2
Bristol Bay Borough Schools * * 3
Bristol Bay Middle/High School * * 3

1of7 Created 4/20/2015



Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School

Completed 1 Year’

Did Not Complete 1 Year Total

Chatham Schools
Angoon School
Gustavus School
Tenakee Springs School

Chugach Schools
FOCUS Homeschool
Tatitlek Community School
Whittier Community School

Copper River Schools
Glennallen Jr/Sr High School
Kenny Lake School
Slana School

Cordova City Schools
Cordova Jr/Sr High School

Craig City Schools
Craig High School
PACE Correspondence

Delta-Greely Schools
Delta Junction Sr. High School

Denali Borough Schools
Cantwell School
Tri-Valley School

Dillingham City Schools
Dillingham Middle/High School

Fairbanks North Star Borough Schools
Ben Eielson Jr/Sr High School
Effie Kokrine Charter School
Fairbanks B.E.S.T.
Fairbanks Youth Facility
Hutchison High School
Lathrop High School
North Pole High School
Star of the North Secondary School
West Valley High School

Galena City Schools
Galena Interior Learning Academy (GILA)
Interior Distance Education of Alaska (IDEA)
Sidney C. Huntington Jr/Sr High School

20of7

12
12

236
14

19

61

52

70

54

49

14
14

171

* W W

39
34
15
55

40

33

= =N A

[l S - )}

16
16

(SN ) )

20
20

407
22

10
32
100
86
24
125
94

82

Created 4/20/2015



Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School

Completed 1 Year’

Did Not Complete 1 Year Total

Haines Borough Schools
Haines High School

Hoonah City Schools
Hoonah Jr/Sr High School

Hydaburg City Schools
Hydaburg School

Iditarod Area Schools
Distance Learning/Corresp. Ctr.
McGrath School
Takotna Community School

Juneau Borough Schools
HomeBRIDGE
Juneau-Douglas High School
Thunder Mountain High School
Yaakoosge Daakahidi Alt. H.S.

Kake City Schools
Kake Elementary & High School

Kashunamiut Schools
Chevak School

Kenai Peninsula Borough Schools
Connections
Homer Flex School
Homer High School
Hope School
Kenai Alternative High School
Kenai Central High School

Nikiski Middle/Senior High School

Nikolaevsk School
Ninilchik School

River City Academy
Seward High School
Skyview High School
Soldotna High School
Susan B English School
Voznesenka School

Ketchikan Gateway Borough Schools
Fast Track
Ketchikan High School
Revilla Jr/Sr High School

Klawock City Schools

30f7

*

*

80

64

126

*

*

66

40
11
15

*

[y

=R W n

146

104

20
19

239
20

26

35
17

~

18
34
59

61

56

Created 4/20/2015



Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School

Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Completed 1 Year’

Did Not Complete 1 Year Total

Klawock City School

Kodiak Island Borough Schools
Akhiok School
AKTEACH
Kodiak High School
Ouzinkie School

Kuspuk Schools
Aniak Jr/Sr High School
George Morgan Sr. H.S.
Jack Egnaty Sr. School
Johnnie John Sr. School

Lake and Peninsula Borough Schools

Dena'ina School
Egegik School
Igiugig School
Kokhanok School
Levelock School
Newhalen School
Tanalian School

Lower Kuskokwim Schools
Akiuk Memorial School

Akula Elitnaurvik School

*

27

*
*

26

*

Anna Tobeluk Memorial School *

Arviq School
Ayaprun School

Bethel Regional High School

Eek School

Ket'acik/Aapalluk Memorial School *
Kuskokwim Learning Academy *

Kwigillingok School

Lewis Angapak Memorial School *
Negtemiut Elitnaurviat School *

Nelson Island Area School
Qugcuun Memorial School

Z. John Williams Memorial School *

Lower Yukon Schools
Emmonak School
Hooper Bay School
Ignatius Beans School
Kotlik School
Marshall School
Pilot Station School
Scammon Bay School

40of 7

*

30

*
*

25

*

57

51

& R PR NR PR ® I N

Ll R N U I —

PR R PP RPRNDWRY

[
o]

N NMNNDNWPW

Created 4/20/2015



Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School Completed 1 Year? Did Not Complete 1 Year Total
Mat-Su Borough Schools 211 177 388
American Charter Academy * * 5
Beryozova School * * 2
Burchell High School * * 16
Colony High School 78 36 114
Glacier View School * * 2
Houston High School 10 14 24
Mat-Su Career & Tech Ed High School 12 7 19
Mat-Su Central School 9 12 21
Mat-Su Day School * * 1
Mat-Su Youth Facility * * 1
Palmer High School 37 32 69
Susitna Valley High * * 6
Twindly Bridge Charter School * * 5
Valley Pathways 3 9 12
Wasilla High School 48 43 91
Mount Edgecumbe 31 19 50
Mt. Edgecumbe High School 31 19 50
Nenana City Schools 8 6 14
CyberLynx Correspondence Program 6 3 9
Nenana City School * * 5
Nome Public Schools 10 14 24
Nome-Beltz Jr/Sr High 10 14 24

North Slope Borough Schools

~N
~N
[
H

Alak School * * 1
Barrow High School 6 3 9
Kali School * * 1
Kiita Learning Community * * 1
Tikigaqg School * * 2
Northwest Arctic Borough Schools 12 14 26
Aqqaluk High/Noorvik Elementary * * 3
Buckland School * * 2
Davis-Ramoth School * * 1
Deering School * * 1
Kiana School * * 2
Kotzebue Middle/High School 5 8 13
Napaagtugmiut School * * 3
Shungnak School * * 1
Petersburg Borough Schools * * 10
Petersburg High School * * 10
Pribilof Schools * *
St Paul School * * 1

50f7 Created 4/20/2015



Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School

Completed 1 Year’

Saint Mary's Schools
Saint Mary's School

Sitka Borough Schools
Pacific High School
Sitka Correspondence
Sitka High School

Skagway Schools
Skagway School

Southeast Island Schools

Howard Valentine Coffman Cove School

Port Protection School
SE Island Correspondence
Thorne Bay School

Southwest Region Schools
Chief Ivan Blunka School
Koliganek School
Togiak School

Tanana Schools
Maudrey J. Sommer School

Unalaska City Schools
Unalaska Jr/Sr High School

Valdez City Schools
Valdez High School

Wrangell City Schools
Wrangell High School

Yakutat City Schools
Yakutat School

Yukon Flats Schools
Arctic Village School
Circle School
Fort Yukon School

Yukon-Koyukuk Schools
Gladys Dart School
Kaltag School
Minto School
Raven Correspondence School

6 of 7

Did Not Complete 1 Year Total
* 3
* 3

13 17
* 1
* 1
11 15
* 4
* 4
* 4
* 1
* 1
* 1
* 1
4 7
* b
* 1
* 4
* 3
* 3
* 2
* 2
14 35
14 35
* 6
* 6
* 5
* 5
* 4
* 1
* 1
* 2
13 23
* 1
* 1
* 3
11 18

Created 4/20/2015



Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
Assessment, Accountability, and Student Information

Credit Accrual of Alaska's 2010 Public High School Graduates Enrolled in Alaska's Public Universities *

District School Completed 1 Year? Did Not Complete 1 Year Total

Yupiit Schools * * 3
Akiak School * * 1
Tuluksak School * * 2

Grand Total 1,727 1,343 3,070

* = Data have been suppressed to protect student confidentiality.

The population in this report consists of the students who graduated from a public school in Alaska in the 2009-2010 school year, who
enrolled in a public university in the state of Alaska within 16 months of receiving a high school diploma.

2”Completed 1 Year” is defined as a student completing one year’s worth of credit (30 credits) within a twenty four months of enrolling, for
the first time, in a public university in Alaska.

70f7 Created 4/20/2015



