District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
Alaska Gate	way Schools	4	4	8
	Alaska REACH Academy	*	*	1
	Eagle Community School	*	*	1
	Mentasta Lake School	*	*	1
	Tok School	*	*	5
Aleutians Ea	st Borough Schools	*	*	3
	Cold Bay School	*	*	1
	King Cove School	*	*	1
	Sand Point School	*	*	1
Anchorage S	Schools	715	486	1,201
· ·	Alaska State School for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing	*	*	1
	Avail School	*	*	6
	Bartlett High School	58	49	107
	Benson Secondary/S.E.A.R.C.H.	3	14	17
	Chugiak High School	65	42	107
	COHO High School	*	*	1
	Crossroads School	*	*	2
	Dimond High School	85	64	149
	Eagle River High School	58	20	78
	East High School	109	64	173
	Family Partnership Charter School	14	8	22
	Frontier Charter School	6	3	9
	Highland Tech High Charter School	5	5	10
	McLaughlin Secondary School	*	*	6
	Polaris K-12 School	*	*	13
	S.A.V.E. High School	4	19	23
	Service High School	110	70	180
	South Anchorage High School	98	56	154
	Steller Secondary School	12	4	16
	West High School	74	50	124
	Whaley School	*	*	3
Annette Isla	nd Schools	4	3	7
	Metlakatla High School	4	3	7
Bering Strait	t Schools	10	9	19
Ū	Aniguiin School	*	*	2
	Koyuk-Malimiut School	*	*	3
	Martin L. Olson School	*	*	1
	Shishmaref School	*	*	2
	Tukurngailnguq School	*	*	1
	Unalakleet School	*	*	7
	Wales School	*	*	1
	White Mountain School	*	*	2
Bristol Bav E	Borough Schools	*	*	3
- , -	Bristol Bay Middle/High School	*	*	3

			Total
nools	*	*	4
	*	*	2
_	*	*	1
Tenakee Springs School	*	*	1
ools	*	*	6
FOCUS Homeschool	*	*	4
Tatitlek Community School	*	*	1
Whittier Community School	*	*	1
· Schools	11	3	14
	*	*	9
	*	*	4
Slana School	*	*	1
Schools	3	6	9
Cordova Jr/Sr High School	3	6	9
apple	*	*	6
	*	*	5
PACE Correspondence	*	*	1
Cabanda	12	4	16
			16
Delta Junction St. High School	12	4	16
igh Schools	*	*	6
Cantwell School	*	*	1
Tri-Valley School	*	*	5
ity Schools	6	14	20
Dillingham Middle/High School	6	14	20
orth Star Borough Schools	236	171	407
	14	8	22
Effie Kokrine Charter School	4	3	7
Fairbanks B.E.S.T.	7	3	10
Fairbanks Youth Facility	*	*	1
Hutchison High School	19	13	32
Lathrop High School	61	39	100
North Pole High School	52	34	86
Star of the North Secondary School	9	15	24
West Valley High School	70	55	125
Schools	54	40	94
Galena Interior Learning Academy (GILA)	3	5	8
Interior Distance Education of Alaska (IDEA)	49	33	82
Sidney C. Huntington Jr/Sr High School	*	*	4
	Angoon School Gustavus School Tenakee Springs School ools FOCUS Homeschool Tatitlek Community School Whittier Community School Whittier Community School Schools Glennallen Jr/Sr High School Kenny Lake School Slana School Schools Cordova Jr/Sr High School PACE Correspondence Schools Delta Junction Sr. High School Tri-Valley School Tri-Valley School Tri-Valley School Orth Star Borough Schools Ben Eielson Jr/Sr High School Effie Kokrine Charter School Fairbanks B.E.S.T. Fairbanks Youth Facility Hutchison High School North Pole High School Star of the North Secondary School West Valley High School Galena Interior Learning Academy (GILA) Interior Distance Education of Alaska (IDEA)	Angoon School Gustavus School Tenakee Springs School ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Angoon School Gustavus School Tenakee Springs School cools FOCUS Homeschool Tattilek Community School Whittier Community School Whittier Community School FSchools Glennallen Ir/Sr High School Kenny Lake School Slana School Schools Cordova Ir/Sr High School Edward Cordova Ir/Sr High School Cordova Ir/Sr High Scho

District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
Haines Boro	ough Schools	*	*	6
	Haines High School	*	*	6
Hoonah City	y Schools	*	*	3
	Hoonah Jr/Sr High School	*	*	3
Hydaburg Ci	ity Schools	*	*	1
	Hydaburg School	*	*	1
lditarod Are	ea Schools	*	*	5
	Distance Learning/Corresp. Ctr.	*	*	3
	McGrath School	*	*	1
	Takotna Community School	*	*	1
Juneau Boro	ough Schools	80	66	146
	HomeBRIDGE	*	*	3
	Juneau-Douglas High School	64	40	104
	Thunder Mountain High School	9	11	20
	Yaakoosge Daakahidi Alt. H.S.	4	15	19
Kake City Sc	chools	3	3	6
	Kake Elementary & High School	3	3	6
Kashunamiut Schools		6	3	9
	Chevak School	6	3	9
Kenai Penin	sula Borough Schools	126	113	239
	Connections	11	9	20
	Homer Flex School	*	*	2
	Homer High School	21	5	26
	Hope School	*	*	2
	Kenai Alternative High School	*	*	6
	Kenai Central High School	19	16	35
	Nikiski Middle/Senior High School	8	9	17
	Nikolaevsk School	*	*	2
	Ninilchik School	4	3	7
	River City Academy	*	*	7
	Seward High School	8	10	18
	Skyview High School	17	17	34
	Soldotna High School	32	27	59
	Susan B English School	*	*	3
	Voznesenka School	*	*	1
Ketchikan Gateway Borough Schools		28	33	61
	Fast Track	*	*	1
	Ketchikan High School	28	28 *	56
	Revilla Jr/Sr High School	*	*	4
Klawock Cit	y Schools	*	*	4

District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
	Klawock City School	*	*	4
Kodiak Islar	nd Borough Schools	27	30	57
	Akhiok School	*	*	1
	AKTEACH	*	*	3
	Kodiak High School	26	25	51
	Ouzinkie School	*	*	2
Kuspuk Sch	ools	*	*	5
	Aniak Jr/Sr High School	*	*	1
	George Morgan Sr. H.S.	*	*	2
	Jack Egnaty Sr. School	*	*	1
	Johnnie John Sr. School	*	*	1
Lake and Pe	eninsula Borough Schools	4	4	8
	Dena'ina School	*	*	1
	Egegik School	*	*	1
	Igiugig School	*	*	1
	Kokhanok School	*	*	2
	Levelock School	*	*	1
	Newhalen School	*	*	1
	Tanalian School	*	*	1
Lower Kusk	okwim Schools	17	19	36
	Akiuk Memorial School	*	*	4
	Akula Elitnaurvik School	*	*	3
	Anna Tobeluk Memorial School	*	*	1
	Arviq School	*	*	1
	Ayaprun School	*	*	1
	Bethel Regional High School	7	7	14
	Eek School	*	*	1
	Ket'acik/Aapalluk Memorial School	*	*	3
	Kuskokwim Learning Academy	*	*	2
		*	*	1
	Kwigillingok School	*	*	1
	Lewis Angapak Memorial School	*	*	1
	Negtemiut Elitnaurviat School	*	*	1
	Nelson Island Area School	*	*	1
	Qugcuun Memorial School	,	*	1
	Z. John Williams Memorial School	*	*	1
Lower Yuko		7	11	18
	Emmonak School	*	*	3
	Hooper Bay School	*	*	4
	Ignatius Beans School	*	*	3
	Kotlik School	*	*	2
	Marshall School	*	*	2
	Pilot Station School	*	*	2
	Scammon Bay School	*	*	2

District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
Mat-Su Bor	ough Schools	211	177	388
	American Charter Academy	*	*	5
	Beryozova School	*	*	2
	Burchell High School	*	*	16
	Colony High School	78	36	114
	Glacier View School	*	*	2
	Houston High School	10	14	24
	Mat-Su Career & Tech Ed High School	12	7	19
	Mat-Su Central School	9	12	21
	Mat-Su Day School	*	*	1
	Mat-Su Youth Facility	*	*	1
	Palmer High School	37	32	69
	Susitna Valley High	*	*	6
	Twindly Bridge Charter School	*	*	5
	Valley Pathways	3	9	12
	Wasilla High School	48	43	91
Mount Edge		31	19	50
	Mt. Edgecumbe High School	31	19	50
Nenana City	y Schools	8	6	14
	CyberLynx Correspondence Program	6	3	9
	Nenana City School	*	*	5
Nome Publi		10	14	24
	Nome-Beltz Jr/Sr High	10	14	24
North Slope	Borough Schools	7	7	14
•	Alak School	*	*	1
	Barrow High School	6	3	9
	Kali School	*	*	1
	Kiita Learning Community	*	*	1
	Tikigaq School	*	*	2
Northwest	Arctic Borough Schools	12	14	26
INOI LIIWESL /	Aqqaluk High/Noorvik Elementary	*	*	3
	Buckland School	*	*	2
	Davis-Ramoth School	*	*	1
	Deering School	*	*	1
	Kiana School	*	*	2
	Kotzebue Middle/High School			
	· •	5	8	13
	Napaaqtugmiut School	*	*	3
	Shungnak School	,	T.	1
Petersburg Borough Schools		*	*	10
-	Petersburg High School	*	*	10
Pribilof Scho		*	*	1
	St Paul School	*	*	1

Saint Mary's Schools * * 3 Sikka Borough Schools 4 13 17 Portic High School * * 1 Sitka Correspondence * * 1 Sitka High School * * 1 Skagway Schools * * 4 Skagway Schools * * 4 Southeast Island Schools * * 4 Howard Valentine Coffman Cove School * * * 1 Port Protection Schools * * * 1 1 SE Island Correspondence * * * 1	District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
Saint Mary's School	Saint Mary's	s Schools	*	*	3
Pacific High School *	·		*	*	3
Sikka High School	Sitka Borou	gh Schools	4	13	17
Sika High School		Pacific High School	*	*	1
Skagway Schools		Sitka Correspondence	*	*	1
Skagway School *		Sitka High School	4	11	15
Southeast Island Schools	Skagway Sc	hools	*	*	4
Howard Valentine Coffman Cove School *		Skagway School	*	*	4
Port Protection School SE Island Correspondence Thorne Bay School Thorne Bay S	Southeast Is	sland Schools	*	*	4
SE Island Correspondence		Howard Valentine Coffman Cove School	*	*	1
Thorne Bay School		Port Protection School	*	*	1
Southwest Region Schools		SE Island Correspondence	*	*	1
Chief Ivan Blunka School		Thorne Bay School	*	*	1
Koliganek School	Southwest I	Region Schools	3	4	7
Togiak School * * * 4 Tanana Schools * * * 3 Maudrey J. Sommer School * * * 3 Unalaska City Schools * * * 2 Unalaska Jr/Sr High School * * * 2 Valdez City Schools 21 14 35 Valdez High School 21 14 35 Wrangell City Schools * * * 6 Wrangell High School * * * 6 Wrangell High School * * * 6 Yakutat City Schools * * * 6 Yakutat City Schools * * * 5 Yakutat School * * * 1 Circle School * * * * 1 Circle School * * * * 1 Circle School * * * * * 1 Circle School * * * * * * 1 Circle School * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		Chief Ivan Blunka School	*	*	2
Tanana Schools * * 3 Maudrey J. Sommer School * * 2 Unalaska City Schools * * 2 Unalaska Jr/Sr High School * * 2 Valdez City Schools 21 14 35 Valdez High School * * 6 Wrangell City Schools * * 6 Wrangell High School * * 5 Yakutat City Schools * * 5 Yakutat Schools * * 4 Arctic Village School * * 4 Circle School * * * 1 Fort Yukon School * * * 2 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools 10 13 23 Gladys Dart School * * * 1 Kaltag School * * * 1 Minto School * * * 1 Minto School * * * 1 Minto School *			*	*	1
Maudrey J. Sommer School		Togiak School	*	*	4
Unalaska City Schools	Tanana Sch	ools	*	*	3
Valdez City Schools		Maudrey J. Sommer School	*	*	3
Valdez City Schools 21 14 35 Valdez High School 21 14 35 Wrangell City Schools * * 6 Wrangell High School * * 5 Yakutat City Schools * * 5 Yakutat Schools * * 4 Arctic Village School * * 1 Circle School * * 1 Fort Yukon School * * 2 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools 10 13 23 Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * * Minto School * * *	Unalaska Ci	ty Schools	*	*	2
Valdez High School 21 14 35 Wrangell City Schools		Unalaska Jr/Sr High School	*	*	2
Wrangell City Schools * * 6 Wrangell High School * * 6 Yakutat City Schools * * 5 Yukon Flats Schools * * 4 Arctic Village School * * 1 Circle School * * 1 Fort Yukon School * * 1 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools 10 13 23 Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * 1 Minto School * * *	Valdez City	Schools	21	14	35
Wrangell High School Yakutat City Schools Yakutat School Yukon Flats Schools Arctic Village School Arctic Village School Circle School Fort Yukon School Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Gladys Dart School Kaltag School Minto School Minto School * * 6 * * * 4 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 7 7 8 8 9 10 13 23 6 10 13 23 6 10 13 23 3		Valdez High School	21	14	35
Yakutat City Schools * * 5 Yakutat School * * 5 Yukon Flats Schools * * 4 Arctic Village School * * 1 Circle School * * 1 Fort Yukon School * * 2 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools 10 13 23 Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * 3	Wrangell Ci	ty Schools	*	*	6
Yukon Flats Schools Arctic Village School Arctic School Arctic Village School Circle School Fort Yukon School Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Algladys Dart School Kaltag School Minto School * * * 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		Wrangell High School	*	*	6
Yukon Flats Schools Arctic Village School Circle School Fort Yukon School Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Gladys Dart School Kaltag School Kaltag School Minto School * * * 4 4 4 * 4 * 1 * 2 * * 1 *	Yakutat City	y Schools	*	*	5
Arctic Village School Circle School Fort Yukon School Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Gladys Dart School Kaltag School Kaltag School Minto School * * * 1 * 2 * 1 * 2 * 1		Yakutat School	*	*	5
Circle School * * 1 Fort Yukon School * * 2 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools 10 13 23 Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * 3	Yukon Flats	Schools	*	*	4
Fort Yukon School * * 2 Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * 3		Arctic Village School	*	*	1
Yukon-Koyukuk Schools Gladys Dart School Kaltag School Minto School * * * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 3		Circle School	*	*	1
Gladys Dart School * * 1 Kaltag School * * 1 Minto School * * 3		Fort Yukon School	*	*	2
Kaltag School**1Minto School**3	Yukon-Koyu	ıkuk Schools	10	13	23
Minto School * * 3		Gladys Dart School	*	*	1
			*	*	1
Raven Correspondence School 7 11 18			*		
		Raven Correspondence School	7	11	18

District	School	Completed 1 Year ²	Did Not Complete 1 Year	Total
Yupiit Schools		*	*	3
	Akiak School	*	*	1
	Tuluksak School	*	*	2
Grand Total		1,727	1,343	3,070

^{* =} Data have been suppressed to protect student confidentiality.

¹The population in this report consists of the students who graduated from a public school in Alaska in the 2009-2010 school year, who enrolled in a public university in the state of Alaska within 16 months of receiving a high school diploma.

²"Completed 1 Year" is defined as a student completing one year's worth of credit (30 credits) within a twenty four months of enrolling, for the first time, in a public university in Alaska.